Return to: Title Source, Inc. 662 Woodward Avenue Detroit, MI 48226

20170919000341720 09/19/2017 03:40:36 PM DEEDS 1/5

Order Number:

63559607 - 41956991 33559607 - 41956991

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF Alabama)
COUNTY OF Shelby

Send Future Tax Notices to: 454 Eaton Road Birmingham, AL 35242

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, to the undersigned Grantor, MYRTICE A. CARR, KATHERINE A. CHANCE, and TIMOTHY J. CARR, Trustees, or their Successors in Trust, under THE CARR LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 24, 2010, and any amendments thereto, in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Grantor, Grantor does, by these presents grant, bargain, sell and convey unto MYRTICE A. CARR, an unmarried woman, herein referred to as Grantee, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 12, according to the Amended Map of Greystone Village, Phase 2, as recorded in Map Book 19, Page 13, in the Probate Office, Shelby County, Alabama.

Prior Deed Reference: Instrument No. 20100309000068400.

Parcel ID Number: 09 3 05 0 004 012.000

Commonly Known As: 454 Eaton Road, Birmingham, AL 35242

Fair Market Value: \$243,100.00

The total property herein conveyed and being conveyed together with all and singular, the buildings, rights, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

This conveyance is made subject to all restrictions, reservations, easements, and rights-of-way of record affecting this title to the above described property.

The above described property does constitute part of the Grantor Myrtice A. Carr's homestead and is not the homestead of the Grantors Katherine A. Chance and Timothy J. Carr.

20170919000341720 09/19/2017 03:40:36 PM DEEDS 2/5

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantee, in fee simple, and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And grantor does for ourselves and our heirs and personal representatives covenant with the said Grantee, grantee's heirs and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances and that grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that grantor will and grantor's heirs and personal representatives shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons. The above conveyance includes all structures presently built, constructed, or set on the above described property.

The scrivener makes no warranties, nor does he express an opinion, as to the Grantor's title, or lack thereof. No survey was provided to the scrivener for the preparation of this deed. The description was provided by Title Source, Inc.

In all references herein to any parties, persons, entities or corporations, the use of any particular gender or the plural or singular number is intended to include the appropriate gender or number as the text of the within instrument may require.

[SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

20170919000341720 09/19/2017 03:40:36 PM DEEDS 3/5

Attached to and becoming a part of Deed between MYRTICE A. CARR, KATHERINE A. CHANCE, and TIMOTHY J. CARR, Trustees, or their Successors in Trust, under THE CARR LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 24, 2010, and any amendments thereto, as Grantors, and MYRTICE A. CARR, an unmarried woman, as Grantee.

			is authorized to execute this conveyance hereto sets		
its signature and seal, this the	8+2	day of	5-ptember, 2017.		
			GRANTORS:		
			M. Ties (1 Miss		
			MYRTICE A. CARR, Trustee, or her		
			Successor in Trust, under THE CARR		
			LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 24,		
			2010, and any amendments thereto		
			Lathoune Clave		
			KATHERINE A. CHANCE, Trustee, or her		
			Successor in Trust, under THE CARR		
			LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 24,		
			2010, and any amendments thereto		
			Tunoth Of		
			TIMOTHY J. CARR, Trustee, or his		
			Successor in Trust, under THE CARR		
			LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 24,		
- $ -$			2010, and any amendments thereto		
STATE OF HANGEMAN)					
COUNTY OF Jhelby	·				
$T \left(\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{\alpha} \left(\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{\alpha} \right) \right)$	1 Jwell	a Nota	ry Public for the State of Alabama, do IERINE A. CHANCE, and TIMOTHY J. CARR,		
hereby certify that MYRTICE	A. CAR	R. KATH	IERINE A. CHANCE, and TIMOTHY J. CARR.		
			IE CARR LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY		
24, 2010, and any amendments	thereto,	whose na	mes are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who		
are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said					
conveyance, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.					
Given under my hand this the	8	dav of 🛝	Sentember 2017		
THE CALD			Charles Caldwell		
(NOTARY SEAL)			Notary Public Charles Chinell		
			My commission expires: / ZZ/ZOZO		
This instrained was area by					
Gregory M. Corner, Esq. S.	gainmin	m,	My Commission Expires		
Attorney at 2.4	ENA CA	40/1/2	01/22/2020		
Post Office Boung 3 STATE 3	MMISSION	\$ 0 P	h hed		
Ashland, Alabama 36237 \$\frac{3}{2}\$	JAN		Ci attachi		
256-354-5464	22		BEE .		
	2020 ~	0.63			
The state of the s	ARYP	EXTAGE:	E 3 OF 3		
	STAT				

STATE OF Alabama COUNTY OF Shelby

1 Charlena (aldwell), a Notaiy Public for the State of Mahang. do hereby certify that MYRTICE A. CARR, KATHERINE A. CHANCE, and TIMOTHY J. CARR, Trustees, or their Successors in Trust, under THE CARR LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 24, 2010, and any amendments thereto, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said conveyance, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this the State day of September

(NOTARY SEAL)

Notary Public My commission expires:

This instrument was prepared by: Gregory M Varner, Esq. Afforney at Law Post Office Box 338 Ashland, Alabama 36251 256-354-5464

Jan 2020 PAGE30

20170919000341720 09/19/2017 03:40:36 PM DEEDS 5/5

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name MYRTICE A. CARR		Grantee's Name MYRTICE A. CARR, trustee			
Mailing Address	454 Eaton Road,	Mailing Address 454 Eaton Road,			
	Birmingham, AL 35242	-	Birmingham, AL 35242		
Property Address	454 Eaton Road, Birmingham, AL 35242	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price			
Filed and Record Official Public F		or Actual Value	Q		
County Clerk Shelby County.	AL	Actual value	Ψ		
09/19/2017 03:40 S270.50 CHERR 20170919000341	Y	Assessor's Market Value	e \$ \$243.50 x 2 = \$487.00		
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing State	ment	entary evidence is not requi	ired)		
	document presented for reco this form is not required.	ordation contains all of the re	equired information referenced		
		Instructions			
	nd mailing address - provide teir current mailing address.	he name of the person or p	ersons conveying interest		
Grantee's name a to property is being	nd mailing address - provide g conveyed.	the name of the person or p	persons to whom interest		
Property address	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if	available.		
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.			
	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	·	ty, both real and personal,		
conveyed by the ir	e property is not being sold, to strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by a	y, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a		
excluding current of responsibility of va	ded and the value must be douse valuation, of the property luing property for property tact of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (as determined by the local x purposes will be used and			
accurate. I further	t of my knowledge and belief understand that any false sta cated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	tements claimed on this for	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition		
Date 09/08/20	27	Print Myrtice A			
Unattested		Sign X Myster	e 4. Cars		
	(verified by)	(Gfantor/Grant	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one		
	j Pr	int Form	Form RT-1		